
Member Support Staff

Mr. Kevin P. Carroll Ms. Sara Hall

Board of Supervisors Clerk to the BOS

Ph: 768-7400 Ph: 748-1200

carrollkevin@chesterfield.gov hallsj@chesterfield.gov

Mr. W. Canova Peterson IV, FY21 Vice Chair Ms. Diane Chenault

Board of Supervisors Executive Assistant

Ph:746-8139 Ph: 365-6004

wcpeterson@hanovercounty.gov dchenault@hanovercounty.gov

Mr. Frank Thornton Ms. Charlotte Whitten

FY21 CVTA Chair Executive Assistant

Ph: 501-4208 Ph: 502-4208

fairfield@henrico.us whi15@henrico.us

Mr. Lincoln Saunders

Chief of Staff

Ph: 646-3944

Mayor Levar M. Stoney, FY21 Chair 

Mayor 

Ph: 646-7970

Levar.Stoney@Richmondgov.com Lincoln.Saunders@Richmondgov.com

Ms. Laura Harrison

Sr. Assistant

Ph: 646-7899

Laura.Harrison@Richmondgov.com

Mr. Samuel Patterson

Liaison

Ph: 646-3012

Sam.Patterson@Richmondgov.com

Mr. Carlos M. Brown Ms. Amy Bowers

Sr. Vice Pres., General Counsel and Executive Assistant

Chief Compliance Officer at Dominion Energy Ph: 663-7761

Ph: 385-9642 amy.l.bowers@dominionenergy.com
carlos.m.brown@dominionenergy.com

carlos.brown@ctb.virginia.gov

Commonwealth Transportation Board (CTB)

Chesterfield County

Hanover County

Henrico County

CENTRAL VIRGINIA TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY (CVTA)
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